
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4650
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL GAS HIGHWAYS FUND
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Gas Highways Fund;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the manner in which the proposed fund would be raised; and

(d) the time by which the fund is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): As of now, no such proposal has been formulated by the Government.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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